



4 July 2018

Approval of Changes Made to the Customer Standing Committee (CSC) Charter

From:
Heather Forrest, Donna Austin, Rafik Dammak
GNSO Council Chairs
To:
Katrina Sataki
ccNSO Chair

Dear Katrina,

During the GNSO Council meeting held in Panama, ICANN62, on Wednesday 27 June 2018, councilors voted unanimously to approve the changes made to the Customer Standing Committee (CSC) Charter.

You may find the resolutions posted here: https://gnso.icann.org/en/council/resolutions#201806

Best regards,

Heather Forrest, GNSO Chair Donna Austin, GNSO Council Vice Chair Rafik Dammak, GNSO Council Vice Chair

Twitter: @ICANN_GNSO | E-mail: gnso-secs@icann.org | Website: gnso.icann.org



Twitter: @ICANN_GNSO | E-mail: gnso-secs@icann.org | Website: gnso.icann.org Page 2 of 2